
 
 

        
 

Plan B     up to 150% poverty 2,457 20.6% 2,540 -3.3% 2,318 6.0%
Plan C     up to 200% poverty 9,485 79.4% 9,814 -3.4% 9,921 -4.4%
State CHIP up to 200% poverty 1,678 83.9% 1,552 8.1% 1,873 -10.4%

           Total 13,620 13,906 -2.1% 14,112 -3.5%

Hispanic 2,071 17.3% 2,322 -10.8% 2,556 -19.0%
Non-Hispanic 3,019 25.3% 3,234 -6.6% 3,316 -9.0%
Undeclared 6,852 57.4% 6,798 0.8% 6,367 7.6%

Total 11,942 12,354 -3.3% 12,239 -2.4%

African American 90 0.8% 69 30.4% 61 47.5%
Asian American 72 0.6% 68 5.9% 53 35.8%
Caucasian 2,687 22.5% 2,858 -6.0% 2,948 -8.9%
Multiple Races 8,777 73.5% 9,041 -2.9% 8,858 -0.9%
Native American 182 1.5% 187 -2.7% 183 -0.5%
Pacific Islander 52 0.4% 42 23.8% 52 0.0%
Unknown 82 0.7% 89 -7.9% 84 -2.4%

Total 11,942 12,354 -3.3% 12,239 -2.4%

Children less than 3 1,655 13.9% 1,615 2.5% 1,571 5.3%
Children 3 to 9 years old 4,584 38.4% 4,964 -7.7% 4,870 -5.9%
Children 10 to 13 years old 2,728 22.8% 2,773 -1.6% 2,806 -2.8%
Children 14 to 20 years old 2,975 24.9% 3,002 -0.9% 2,992 -0.6%

Total 11,942 12,354 -3.3% 12,239 -2.4%

Beaver Piute
Box Elder Rich
Cache Salt Lake
Carbon San Juan
Daggett Sanpete
Davis Sevier
Duchesne Summit
Emery Tooele
Garfield Uintah
Grand Utah
Iron Wasatch
Juab Washington
Kane Wayne
Millard Weber
Morgan Unknown

UPP Enrollees Dec-25 Jun-25 Difference 
Percentage Dec-24 Percentage 

Difference
UPP Adults with Children 177 207 -14.49% 206 -14.08%
UPP Adults without Children 21 16 31.25% 14 50.00%
Children Receiving UPP Medical and Dental Payment 114 124 -8.06% 140 -18.57%
Children Receiving UPP Medical Payment/CHIP Dental 9 16 -43.75% 14 -35.71%

Total 321                  363 -11.57% 374 -14.17%
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Enrolled are 5,979 CHIP Families
Enrolled are 11,942 CHIP Kids
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